total accumulated special tax paid for the later years of the current depreciation period.

An updated overview of Equinor’s price assumptions as of 31 March 2020 has been provided in note 6 Property, plant and equipment
and intangible assets.

Equinor has evaluated the reasonable possible changes in certain assumptions as of 31 March 2020. For interest rate and equity price
the reasonable possible change remains unchanged, while the currency risk has changed from +/- 9% to +/- 12%.

Equinor first quarter 2020   22

Condensed interim financial statement and notes

The table below contains the price risk sensitivities of Equinor's commodity-based derivatives contracts. As of 31 March 2020, the
reasonable possible change in prices is deemed to be -50% /+100% based on the duration of the derivatives. Equinor enters into
commodity-based derivative contracts mainly to manage short-term commodity risk. However, since none of the derivative financial
instruments included in the table below are part of formal hedging relationships, any changes in their fair values would be recognised in
the Consolidated statement of income.

Commodity price sensitivity 31 March 2020 31 December 2019

(in USD million) - 50% + 100% - 30% + 30%

Crude oil and refined products net gain/(losses) 101 (191) 569 (563)

Natural gas and electricity net gains/(losses) 274 527 (33) 49

9 Subsequent events

On 6 April 2020, Equinor ASA issued bonds for a total amount of USD 5 billion, see note 4 Financial items.

On 22 April 2020, the board of directors resolved to declare a dividend for the first quarter of 2020 of USD 0.09 per share. The Equinor
share will trade ex-dividend 14 August 2020 on Oslo Børs and for ADR holders on New York Stock Exchange. Record date will be
17 August 2020 and payment date will be 28 August 2020.

On 5 May 2020, Equinor divested its remaining (4.9%) financial shareholding in Lundin Energy AB (formerly Lundin Petroleum AB). The
consideration was SEK 3.3 billion (USD 0.3 billion). Closing is expected on 8 May 2020. The impact on the Consolidated statement of